Tribunal below allowed the claim petition filed by the respondent-

claimant petitioner. The operative portion of the judgment and 

award of the Learned Tribunal below runs as follows: 

“O=R=D=E-R 

It is, therefore, held that the claimant petitioner 

is entitled to get compensation of Rs.1,87,050/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Eighty seven Thousand Fifty only) with interest 

@ 9% per annum with effect from 18.11.2022 i.e. the 

date of filing of the claim petition till the date of actual 

payment as per Judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court 

of India passed on 17.10.2022 in CA No.7593 of 2022. 

The Opposite Party No.2 namely, MAGMA HDI General